for the following year to a maximum of one hundred twenty (120) days. Upon 
retirement, or separation from service for any reason other than termination for 
cause, an employee will be paid for one-half of their total accumulated unused 
sick time to a maximum amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00).   The 
administrative policy and union contract also allow for a carryover of one-half of 
unused vacation days up to a maximum of eight (8) weeks. 

BOROUGH OF HELMETTA 
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED) 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 

Note 18.